no. C 64898 (the “Subsidiary"), 
including all shares in the subsidiaries Scout Ltd, Scout & Co and Scout Fantasy 
LLC, which are held by the Subsidiary (together with the Subsidiary referred to as 
the ”Business"). The purchase price amounts to SEK twenty-five million 
(25,000,000) and shall be paid by ImpactWin issuing a promissory note to the 
Company in connection with the transfer of ownership (the ”Set-off Promissory 
Note"), which shall be interest-free and payable on demand. The Company 
undertakes to set off the Set-off Promissory Note as payment for 10,591,102 newly

[...]

including potential mergers, acquisitions and divestments. After careful evaluation, the Board has 
concluded that a divestment of the Business to ImpactWin on the terms described above is the 
most advantageous alternative for the Company's shareholders. ImpactWin has been valued at 
SEK one hundred and forty million (140,000,000) (pre-money) in the transaction, based on an 
independent valuation performed by an external valuer. At the time of the share transfer 
agreement, the total number of shares in ImpactWin amounts to 59,310,646, which means a 
subscription price of approximately SEK 2.36 per Consideration Share.